503886280 06/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3932929

JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
AKIRA WATANABE			06/06/2016		
MASAHIRO SHINDO			06/08/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CASIO	CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD			
Street Address:	6-2, HC	6-2, HON-MACHI, 1-CHOME, SHIZUYAKU			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	151-85	151-8543			
	•				
_	_				
Property Type		Number			
		Number 7386576			
Property Type	9				
Property Type Patent Number:	DATA				
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	7386576			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7386576 (202)637-5910 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202-637-6459			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7386576 (202)637-5910 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202-637-6459 hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	7386576 (202)637-5910 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202-637-6459 hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com TERESA A. LAVENUE			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7386576 (202)637-5910 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 202-637-6459 hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81874-0019C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA A. LAVENUE
SIGNATURE:	/TERESA A. LAVENUE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conf. Assignment US Patent 7,386,576#page1.tif source=Conf. Assignment US Patent 7,386,576#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventor Akira Watanabe, having an address at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8666, Japan (**"Assignor"**), executed that certain Assignment of Patent Rights for the United States on January 23, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 015047/0775 (the "**Prior Assignment"**) in favor of Casio Computer Co., Ltd. (**"Assignee"**). The Prior Assignment assigned all his rights in the inventions titled Data File Storage Device With Automatic Filename Creation Function, Data File Storage Program and Data File Storage Method for which the undersigned was an inventor with co-inventor Akira Watanabe, but the Prior Assignment assigned as of January 23, 2004 all his rights to the inventions described in the United States Patent Application 10/745026 filed December 24, 2003 that is now the following issued patent:

Patent No.	Country	Title	Inventors	issue Date
U\$7386576	US	Data File Storage Device With Automatic Filename Creation Function, Data File Storage Program and Data File Storage Method	Akira Watanabe Masahiro Shindo	6/10/20 08

The undersigned also confirms that as of January 23, 2004 the Prior Assignment also assigned to Assignee, in addition to the United States patent listed above, all his rights to all non-United States patents and patent applications corresponding to, or sharing priority with, United States Patent Application No. 10/745026 and that Assignee has all rights to any reissue or other post-grant review of the patent listed above.

Assignor has also irrevocably and unconditionally transferred to Assignee all his rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the patents and patent applications listed and described above, include, without all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement.

The terms and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives with respect to United States Patent No. 7386576 and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

WITNESS my signature this 6 day of June , 2016. Akira Watanabe

Page 1 of 1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventor Masahiro Shindo, having an address at 4084 Miyadera, Iruma, Saitama 358-0014, Japan (**"Assignor"**), executed that certain Assignment of Patent Rights for the United States on January 29, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 015047/0775 (the **"Prior Assignment"**) in favor of Casio Computer Co., Ltd. (**"Assignee"**). The Prior Assignment assigned all his rights in the inventions titled Data File Storage Device With Automatic Filename Creation Function, Data File Storage Program and Data File Storage Method for which the undersigned was an inventor with co-inventor Akira Watanabe, but the Prior Assignment assigned as of January 29, 2004 all his rights to the inventions described in the United States Patent Application 10/745026 filed December 24, 2003 that is now the following issued patent:

Patent No.	Country	Title	Inventors	issue Date
US7386576	US	Data File Storage Device With Automatic Filename Creation Function, Data File Storage Program and Data File Storage Method	Akira Watanabe Masahiro Shindo	6/10/2008

The undersigned also confirms that as of January 29, 2004 the Prior Assignment also assigned to Assignee, in addition to the United States patent listed above, all his rights to all non-United States patents and patent applications corresponding to, or sharing priority with, United States Patent Application No. 10/745026and that Assignee has all rights to any reissue or other post-grant review of the patent listed above.

Assignor has also irrevocably and unconditionally transferred to Assignee all his rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the patents and patent applications listed and described above, include, without all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement.

The terms and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives with respect to United States Patent No. 7386576 and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

WITNESS my signature this $\underline{\delta}$ day of \underline{June} , 2016.

M. Shindo

Masahiro Shindo

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/23/2016